
Subject: Re: SPBID Public Records Requested
From: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>
Date: 2/1/19, 2:50 PM
To: Lulu Woldemariam <lulu@southpark.la>
CC: Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>, Daniel Taban <daniel@jadeent.com>,
Robert Buente <bbuente@1010dev.org>, Channing Henry
<channing@almadevelopment.com>, Terri Toennies <terri@laautoshow.com>,
Terry Rubinroit <rubinroit@aol.com>, James Pugh
<JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>, Richard Wu <rich@dtlafamilies.com>, Paul Keller
<pkeller@mackurban.com>, "Caster, Patrick - CHMC"
<Patrick.Caster@dignityhealth.org>, Faye Washington
<faye.washington@ywcagla.org>, Lee Zeidman
<lzeidman@staplescenter.com>, "tom.shrout@avvantt.com"
<tom.shrout@avvantt.com>, Del Morais <dmorais@mackregroup.com>, May
Chen Tham <mc.tham@ywcagla.org>

All,

Given the larger context of current investigations, please be sure to consult with
your firms’ counsel before sharing any un-redacted emails/documents with the
BID. I’m going to work with our lawyer to see what can be done about getting
more time to reply to these requests. Stay tuned. 

Ellen

Ellen Riotto
Executive Director 
South Park BID
1150-B S Hope St, Los Angeles, CA 90015
o. 213-663-1112
24/7: 866-560-9346
Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 1, 2019, at 3:20 PM, Lulu Woldemariam <lulu@southpark.la> wrote:

Dear SPBID board members,

We have received the below public records requests for Board Members to
complete. Note the first one is due next Thursday, February 9th – apologies for
the quick turnaround.

You are allowed to redact sensitive information produced in search results. The
“sensitive” information will need to be replaced with innocuous symbols (eg.
XXX) in native format. The redacted information must meet at least one of the
following criteria:
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1. Personal contact information (home address/personal email- if not
used to communicate BID related work, etc.),

2. Right to privacy (family members, birthday, etc),
3. Personnel records (W-2, ongoing investigation, medical information,
etc.),
4. Preliminary drafts/notes where a decision or act is yet to be
determined and attorney client communications.

Note, all emails and their attachments will need to be submitted in native
format as required by the CPRA, Section 6253.9(a)(1).  Native formats for
emails are MBOX, EML, or MSG.  When you provide emails in native format
their attachments are automatically included in native format. 

CPRA Requests

SPBID-2019.01.14a – Due Thursday, 02.07.19
All emails to/from/cc/bcc anyone between anyone on the BID staff or Board
and any email address at lw.com from 1/1/15 through 12/31/18.

SPBID-2019.01.21b – Due Friday, 02.15.19
All emails to/from/cc/bcc anyone on BID staff OR Board of Directors and
anyone at the following domains or email addresses or which have the given
search terms from January 1, 2015 through January 21, 2019. 

a. lahtf.org
b. ari.jsimon@gmail.com
c. parker
d. jose.huizar@sbcglobal.net

SPBID-2019.01.31a – Due Monday, 02.25.19
All emails to/from/cc/bcc anyone on BID staff OR Board of Directors and
anyone at the following domains or email addresses or which have the given
search terms from January 1, 2013 through January 31, 2019. 

a. gateway-sci-eng.com
b. urbansolutionsla.com
c. gastelum
d. morrie
e. urbansolutions.net

I am happy to assist with these in person or over phone. Please let me know if
you’d like to schedule some time. 

Have a wonderful weekend.
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Lulu Woldemariam
Operations Manager
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